3
REVISIONS
0 PLC
1 PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

NOTE 8, 9 AND 10 ADDED
HOUSING CAVITY CORNER CHAMFER ADDED
SMART PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE ADDED
NOTE 9 DELETED
-4 AS SHOWN
NOTES:
1.  MATERIAL
     HOUSING & CAP : HIGH TEMPERATURE THERMOPLASTIC, UL94-V0;COLOR- BLACK
     POST : PHOSPHOR BRONZE
 FINISH :
    3 - 5µm TIN OVER MIN 1.27µm NICKEL UNDER PLATING
    MATING SIDE: MIN. 0.1µm GOLD OVER MIN 1.27µm NICKEL UNDER PLATING
    SOLDER SIDE: 4 - 6µm TIN OVER MIN 1.27µm NICKEL UNDER PLATING
    MATING SIDE: MIN 0.38µm GOLD OVER MIN 1.27µm NICKEL UNDER PLATING
    SOLDER SIDE: 4 - 6µm TIN OVER MIN 1.27µm NICKEL UNDER PLATING
    MATING SIDE: MIN 0.76µm GOLD OVER MIN 1.27µm NICKEL UNDER PLATING
    SOLDER SIDE: 4 - 6µm TIN OVER MIN 1.27µm NICKEL UNDER PLATING
6.   FOR SMART PART NUMBER, NO. OF POSITIONS PER CONNECTOR HAS TO BE ADDED
    NEXT TO NO. OF ROWS (2MM-HB-D   -VS-00-  -  ). REFER SHEET 3 NOMENCLATURE.
    FOR EXAMPLE: 2MM-HB-D04-VS-00-T-TBP = 8 POSITION.
                2MM-HB-D25-VS-00-T-TBP = 50 POSITION.
7. PACKAGING: A. TAPE & REEL WITH (W/) CAP.
             B. TUBE WITH (W/) CAP.
    FOR TUBE PACKAGING W/CAP:
    NO PICK AND PLACE CAP FOR -4 AND -6 POS. HEADER POSITION STARTS FROM -8 POS.
    COPLANARITY VARIES WITH CONNECTOR POSITION
    4-20 POS: 0.08mm
    22-40 POS: 0.10mm
    42-50 POS: 0.15mm
PIN TP CHANGE : SOLDER SIDE 0.25 & DATUM REF CHANGE
MATING LENGTH TOLERANCE UPDATE
3
ALL CONTACTS
5:1
2
3
4
5
PRELIMINARY
THIS PRINT IS
UNQUALIFIED PRODUCT
CONTACT PRODUCT ENGINEERING
BEFORE USING THIS PRINT
8
10
10
3
REVISIONS
0 PLC
1 PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES
OFSCALE SHEET REV
NAME
SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DWN
CHK
APVD
MATERIAL FINISH
PRODUCT SPEC
APPLICATION SPEC
WEIGHT
P LTR DATE APVDDWNDESCRIPTION
4 2 1
D
B
AA
B
C C